Air Transport Movements February 2023(a)(b)

London Area Airports

GATWICK
HEATHROW
LONDON CITY
LUTON
STANSTED
SOUTHEND

Total London Area Airports

Other UK Airports

ABERDEEN

BARRA

BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST)
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL
BENBECULA

BIGGIN HILL
BIRMINGHAM

BLACKPOOL
BOURNEMOUTH

BRISTOL

CAMPBELTOWN

CARDIFF WALES

DUNDEE

EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL

EDINBURGH

EXETER

GLASGOW
PRESTWICK
HUMBERSIDE
INVERNESS

ISLAY

ISLES OF SCILLY (ST.MARYS)
KIRKWALL

LANDS END (ST JUST)
LEEDS BRADFORD

EU (c)

Domestic

Table 5

Other International >

Total

EU
Intern-
ational

10,448
14,035
2,393
4,624
9,526
8

41,034

394

64
438

38
3,225

185
2,658

250

1,806
3,266
100
1,196
123
115
50

1,211

<--- Scheduled --->

All
Aircaraft

10,061
13,913
2,393
4,547
9,458
8

40,380

378

50
404

3,030

144
2,543

193

1,700
3,238
52
1,138
123
113
48

1,210

Pass-
enger
Aircarft

10,061
13,847
2,393
4,471
9,212

39,984

378

50
360

2,910

144
2,543

193

724
3,203
52
1,138
104
113
48

1,210

<--- Charter --->

All
Aircaraft

387
122

77
68

654

195

41
115

57

106
28
48
58

NN [

Pass-
enger
Aircarft

387
18

35
68

508

181

41
115

57

60
28
48
58

NN '

Total

Other
Intern-
ational

3,749
16,331
473
1,264
1,237

23,054

663
298

51
376

267
521

191

21
181

74

<--- Scheduled ---> <--- Charter --->

Pass- Pass-

All enger All enger
Aircaraft Aircarft  Aircaraft Aircarft
3,532 3,532 217 217
16,287 16,127 44 18
473 473 - -
1,264 1,260 - -
1,233 979 4 4
22,789 22,371 265 239
317 317 1,976 1,976
42 42 2 2

- - 24 24

588 587 75 55

b - 298 298

50 50 1 1

351 351 25 25

b - 3 3

- - 6 6

262 22 5 2
519 519 2 2
183 183 8 8

19 - 2 -

- - 181 162

72 72 2 2

Total

Dom-
estic

1,815
2,832
936
745
765

7,093

1,629
86
1,867
2,163
157

884

833
79

85
106
677
3,147
234
2,508
1

60
775
112
324
749
265
316

<--- Scheduled --->

All
Aircaraft

1,815
2,831
936
744
660

6,986

1,517
86
1,867
2,158
117

881

831
79

78
105
673
3,132
196
2,506

57
620
112
324
707
265
314

Pass-
enger
Aircarft

1,815
2,829
936
743
660

6,983

1,517
86
1,867
1,892
117

881

831
79

78
105
29
2,823
196
2,502

57
620
112
244
707
187
314

<--- Charter --->

Pass-

All enger
Aircaraft Aircarft
1 1

1 1
105 -
107 2
112 99
5 5
40 -
3

3 3

2 2

2 2

7 7

1 1

4 -
15 12
38 -
2 2

1 1

3 3
155 10
42 -
2 2



Other UK Airports

LERWICK (TINGWALL)
LIVERPOOL (JOHN LENNON)
CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON)
MANCHESTER

NEWCASTLE

NEWQUAY

NORWICH

SUMBURGH

SHOREHAM

SOUTHAMPTON

STORNOWAY

TEESSIDE INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT

TIREE
WICK JOHN O GROATS

Total Other UK Airports
Total All Reporting UK Airports

Non UK Reporting Airports

ALDERNEY
GUERNSEY
ISLE OF MAN
JERSEY

Total Non UK Reporting Airports

Notes

(a) Excludes Air Taxi operations.
(b) Domestic Traffic is counted both at the airport of arrival and the airport of departure. The total domestic plus international traffic is, therefore, only a measure of airport activity.

EU (c) > Other International > Domestic >

Total  <--- Scheduled ---> <--- Charter ---> Total <--- Scheduled ---> <--- Charter ---> Total  <--- Scheduled ---> <--- Charter --->
EU Pass- Pass- Other Pass- Pass- Pass- Pass-
Intern- All enger All enger Intern- All enger All enger Dom- All enger All enger
ational Aircaraft Aircarft Aircaraft Aircarft ational Aircaraft Aircarft  Aircaraft Aircarft estic  Aircaraft Aircarft Aircaraft Aircarft
- - - - - - - - - - 41 41 41 - -
1,189 1,162 1,162 27 6 162 154 154 8 5 498 489 489 9 9
- - - - - - - - - - 201 196 196 5 5
6,475 6,173 6,173 302 299 2,419 2,241 2,241 178 178 1,407 1,402 1,402 5 5
1,072 1,042 1,042 30 2 148 148 148 - - 617 611 611 6 6
48 48 48 - - - - - - - 169 168 168 1 1
166 148 148 18 18 897 - - 897 897 96 94 94 2 2
- - - - - 329 - - 329 329 516 360 360 156 115
204 204 204 - - 41 41 41 - - 953 946 946 7 7
- - - - - - - - - - 388 304 304 84 -
115 112 112 3 - - - - - - 109 106 106 3 3
- - - - - - - - - - 106 106 106 - -
- - - - - - - - - - 95 95 95 - -
24,389 23,253 22,059 1,136 1,021 9,009 4,987 4,727 4,022 3,975 22,260 21,545 20,164 715 305
65,423 63,633 62,043 1,790 1,529 32,063 27,776 27,098 4,287 4,214 29,353 28,531 27,147 822 307
- - - - - - - - - - 292 292 292 - -
21 14 14 - - - - - 1,079 971 971 108 -
50 48 48 2 - - - - - 703 663 663 40 -
15 - - 15 15 - - - - - 1,109 1,108 1,030 1 1
86 62 62 24 23 - - - - - 3,183 3,034 2,956 149 1

(c) Includes traffic where the origin / destination of the aircraft is within the European Union.



